7.​ Mayor’s Court Report and Roll Call 

8.​ Citizen’s Comments 

9.​ Department Updates 

10.​ Second Reading 

ORDINANCE 25-23. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2023 
APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE FROM THE 
GENERAL FUND BALANCE TO THE FOLLOWING: THE SUM OF 
SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS AND 
ZERO CENTS ($6,852.00) FROM UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE TO 
LINE ITEM 100-100-33017 BODY CAMERA LINE/FUND AND 
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 

11.​First Reading 
ORDINANCE 21-23. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SETTING 
THE AUTHORIZED STAFF IN THE CITY MANAGER’S OFFICE 
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.